
General $3,116,405

Capital Outlay $1,711,939

Special Education $547,918

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.649

Owner Occupied $3.690

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.636

Special Education $1.500

Bond Redemption $1.947

Capital Outlay $2.746

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,920,781

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$3,920,781Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $21,550,931

Owner Occupied $677,020,061

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $300,131,493

Total $998,702,485

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.7

38.5%

88.5

$51,605Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

15.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 935.614

9-12 371.788

973.334

390.793

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 1,307.402 1,364.128

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 1,376

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 78

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 10.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 10.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

91

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 29

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,376

Educational Funds $8,661

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 31.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,379.30

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

57

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.5

21.9

21.7

22.9

22.4
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Home County: Union

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1150 Northshore Dr, North Sioux City, SD  57049

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,749

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $1,630,325

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $6,002,899

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,051,828

$113,762

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $544,957

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $5,309,280

County $150,522

State $4,224,669

Federal $1,141,704

Total $10,826,175

$2,726,245

$0

$0

$0

$1,538,129

$0

$0

$281,319

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,726,245 $1,819,448

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$19,321

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$861,847

$921,680

$464,851

$88,743

$716,385

$0

$93,765

$0

$0

$0

$540,822

$32,750

$284,695

$142,524

$0

$1,336

$1,985,132

$0

$24,200

$180,960

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$204,936 $18,712 $0

$0 $0 $0

$1,115,522 $369,289 $0

Salary Property Other

$5,448,622

$94,239

$0

$792,755

$706,519

$144,346

$0

$425,463

$0

$36,022

$17,000

$0

$0

$293,518

$1,291,417

$19,431

$0

$186,665

$198,451

$41,642

$0

$91,889

$0

$5,243

$2,321

$0

$0

$36,714

$172,460

$0

$0

$80,737

$34,331

$14,547

$0

$566,957

$558,616

$701,439

$0

$0

$0

$164,709

$322,679

$92

$0

$786,109

$5,291

$19,847

$0

$210,074

$0

$99,072

$0

$0

$0

$76,385

$0

$0

$0

$13,923

$0

$0

$0

$174,587

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$508

$0

$0

$2,737

$119,611

$3,266

$0

$15,841

$0

$39,045

$0

$0

$2,171,147

$6,380

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Dakota Valley School District 61-8

Other Enterprise

$0

$830,006 $790,744

$10,205,434 $1,952,683 $1,594,144Total Expenditures

$7,958,483 $1,873,773 $2,293,798 $1,519,550 $188,510 $2,358,535


