# South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Dakota Valley School District 61-8

1150 Northshore Dr, North Sioux City, SD 57049

Home County: Union

Area in Square Miles: 29

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	1,376		
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,376		
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,379.30		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	78		
Home School ADM	31.00		
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	146		
% Special Needs Students*	10.6%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	10.8%		
District Dropout Rate	0.9%		
District Attendance Rate	95.8%		
Student to Staff Ratio	15.5		
Number of Graduates	91		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	21.7
Math	21.9
Reading	22.5
Science	22.9
Composite Score	22.4
Number Tested	57

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$51,605

12.7

88.5

0.5

38.5%

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,749

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	935.614	973.334		
9-12	371.788	390.793		
Total	1,307.402	1,364.128		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$8,661			
* Includes selected exper General, Capital Outlay.				
Education				

#### **State Aid Funding**

Total State Aid	\$3,920,781
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$3,920,781

\* Includes special one-time allocation.

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$21,550,931
Owner Occupied	\$677,020,061
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$300,131,493
Total	\$998,702,485

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$3,116,405
Capital Outlay	\$1,711,939
Special Education	\$547,918
Impact Aid	\$0

#### 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.649		
Owner Occupied	\$3.690		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.636		
Special Education	\$1.500		
Capital Outlay	\$2.746		
Bond Redemption	\$1.947		
* District has an opt out of			
general fund levy.			

## **Dakota Valley School District 61-8**

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$5,309,280	\$2,726,245	\$1,538,129	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$150,522	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,985,132	\$1,630,325
State	\$4,224,669	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$1,141,704	\$0	\$281,319	Food Service	\$830,006	\$790,744
Total	\$10,826,175	\$2,726,245	\$1,819,448	Other Enterprise	\$24,200	\$19,321

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$6,002,899	\$180,960	\$1,051,828
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$113,762
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$861,847	\$716,385	\$284,695
Administration Services	\$921,680	\$0	\$142,524
Fiscal Services	\$204,936	\$18,712	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,115,522	\$369,289	\$0
Transportation Services	\$464,851	\$93,765	\$0
Other Support Services	\$88,743	\$0	\$1,336
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$540,822	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$544,957	\$32,750	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$10,205,434	\$1,952,683	\$1,594,144

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$5,448,622	\$1,291,417	\$172,460	\$322,679	\$0	\$508
PK Instruction	\$94,239	\$19,431	\$0	\$92	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$792,755	\$186,665	\$80,737	\$786,109	\$13,923	\$2,737
Administration Services	\$706,519	\$198,451	\$34,331	\$5,291	\$0	\$119,611
Fiscal Services	\$144,346	\$41,642	\$14,547	\$19,847	\$0	\$3,266
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$425,463	\$91,889	\$566,957	\$210,074	\$174,587	\$15,841
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$558,616	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$36,022	\$5,243	\$701,439	\$99,072	\$0	\$39,045
Community Services	\$17,000	\$2,321	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,171,147
Co-Curricular	\$293,518	\$36,714	\$164,709	\$76,385	\$0	\$6,380
Total Expenditures	\$7,958,483	\$1,873,773	\$2,293,798	\$1,519,550	\$188,510	\$2,358,535

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.